

World Affairs Council of Charlotte Underwriting and Table Purchase WACC Ambassadors Circle Series H.E. Jovita Neliupšienė, Ambassador of the European Union to the United States Wednesday, January 29th, 2025 Charlotte City Club VIP Reception: 11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. | Lunch: 12:00 – 1:30 p.m



Benefits of Underwriting an Ambassadors Circle Series Program:

- Increase corporate visibility and promote brand
- Build, maintain and strengthen professional and client networks by inviting prospects, executives, clients, etc.
- High-level business and professional networking with leaders in the Charlotte community
- Learn about international affairs, global economy, and geopolitics from experts and world leaders
- Support international education in the Charlotte community

H.E. Jovita Neliupšienė

Ambassador of the European Union to the United States

Jovita Neliupšienė became the Ambassador of the European Union to the United States on January 1, 2024. Before that, she was a Vice Minister of Foreign Affairs of Lithuania from September 2022, where she was responsible for the coordination of European Affairs, European bilateral and regional issues, as well as national sanctions coordinator.

From 2020-2022, she was Vice Minister of Economy and Innovation of Lithuania, tasked with investment and export promotion, international cooperation, including policy coordination of state-owned enterprises, as well as chairing the interagency commission for export control.

In 2020, she held the post of Chancellor and State Secretary of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Lithuania. This position included responsibility for staff coordination, legal and consular affairs. Between 2015-2020, she served as Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Lithuania to the EU. These years were marked by the migration crisis and the COVID-19 pandemic.

From 2009-2015, she worked as an advisor and chief foreign policy advisor to the President of the Republic of Lithuania Ms. Dalia Grybauskaite. She was responsible for foreign policy coordination, inter-institutional relations, as well as the role of sherpa/EU advisor, and in this respect took a leading position in preparing and coordinating the Lithuanian presidency of the EU Council in 2013. In 2014, she was awarded the State Decoration Order "For Merit to Lithuania" Commander's Cross.



World Affairs Council of Charlotte Underwriting and Table Purchase WACC Ambassadors Circle Series H.E. Jovita Neliupšienė, Ambassador of the European Union to the United States Wednesday, January 29th, 2025 Charlotte City Club VIP Reception: 11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. | Lunch: 12:00 – 1:30 p.m

Council Sponsor (VIP Reception) - \$750

- Recognition as "VIP Reception Sponsor"
- Four seats with preferred seating at the luncheon
- Logo on the WACC home page and all regular (*time sensitive) and online web invitations
- Recognition from podium

NAME OF COMPANY:			
NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENT	ATIVE:		
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	ZIP CODE:	STATE:	
CORPORATE CONTACT:			
PHONE:	E-MAIL:		

We agree to support the program in the following manner (Please check one)

Sponsorship Levels		
	Council Sponsor (VIP Reception)	
	I am not able to sponsor this program at this time but would like to make a donation of \$ to the WACC	



World Affairs Council of Charlotte Underwriting and Table Purchase WACC Ambassadors Circle Series H.E. Jovita Neliupšienė, Ambassador of the European Union to the United States Wednesday, January 29th, 2025 Charlotte City Club VIP Reception: 11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. | Lunch: 12:00 – 1:30 p.m

Payment Options:

Sponsorship payments can be made <u>online</u>. Sponsorship checks may be made payable to the World Affairs Council of Charlotte. Need to complete an ACH transfer? Please email <u>info@worldaffairscharlotte.org</u>

Return To:

World Affairs Council of Charlotte | UNC-Charlotte, 227 CHHS Building | 9201 University City Blvd. | Charlotte, NC 28223

(Signature, Company Representative)

UNDERWRITING INFORMATION: Please contact Madison NeeSmith by phone (704-687-7758) or <u>email</u> <u>mneesmit@charlotte.edu</u> for table purchases and underwriting information.

ABOUT WORLD AFFAIRS COUNCIL OF CHARLOTTE: The <u>World Affairs Council of Charlotte</u> is a non-profit, non-partisan organization supported by funding from individual and corporate member dues, foundations and contributions. By serving as a regional center for education and discussion of world affairs, WACC seeks to provide leadership for global thinking, believing that a broad perspective is necessary for effective competition in the global economy and for responsible citizenship in an increasingly interdependent political world.